SWAN HILL CEMETERY ELLESMERE

Fees and Charges 1st April 2023 to 31st March 2024

MAIN CEMETERY

New Grave
Exclusive Right of Burial in a single, double or triple depth plot for 100 years :

Person 18 years or older £435.00

Children up to 17 years of age Free

Existing Grave

Each additional coffin interment £305.00

Interment of Cremated Remains £200.00

MEMORIAL GARDEN

New Plot

Exclusive Right of Burial in a plot (2ft by 2ft) for 100 years (up to 3 urns / caskets) :

Person 18 years or older £210.00

Children up to 17 years of age Free

Existing Plot

|[Each additional ashes interment £105.00|
HEADSTONES, GRAVE STONES AND INSCRIPTIONS

Fee for the right to erect a headstone or place a memorial tablet on a grave £200.00

Fee for the right to place a memorial vase on a plot in the Memorial Garden £170.00

(please contact the Cemetery Co-ordinator with regard to permitted sizes of headstones or tablets)

|Fee to replace / remove & re-fix an existing headstone or tablet to add / amend wording £95.00|
CEMETERY CHAPEL

|Use of the Cemetery Chapel for a service £80.00|
BURIAL SEARCHES

Searches of the Burial Records over the phone £20.00

Searches of the Burial Records per visit by appointment £35.00

Searches of Burial Records requested in writing within the U.K. £45.00

Searches of Burial Records requested in writing from outside the U.K. £60.00

Certified Extract of Burial Register (in addition to the search fees above) £25.00

PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING :

The interment fees quoted above relate to persons who, immediately prior to their death, were inhabitants of
either Ellesmere Town or the Rural Parish Council areas or a Council Tax payer within these areas who had
spent their latter years in care or had lived with family until their death.

In all other cases the interment fees noted above will be doubled.

If you have any queries or wish to have further information please contact the Cemetery Co-ordinator :

Andy Chatting, Bramble Cottage, Chapel Lane, Bagley, SY12 9BS Email: cemetery@tc-.gov.uk.
Tel: 07546 560615.



